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Classification of Autoimmune 
Diseases

ORGAN-SPECIFIC
Graves´ disease
Addison´s disease
ITP
Hashimoto´s thyroiditis
IDDM
Pemphigus
PBC
RA
Multiple sclerosis
Miasthenia gravis

SYSTEMIC
SLE
APS
Sjögren´s syndrome
Systemic sclerosis
Systemic vasculitis
Dermato/Polymyositis
Behçet´s disease
Mixed connective tissue 

disease
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Autoimmune diseases:

Estimated prevalence: 20%
NIH, 2001
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Multidisciplinary Conditions
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Systemic Lupus Erythematosus

Incidence: 5 new cases/100,000/year
Prevalence: 50 cases/100,000





“EURO-LUPUS” PROJECT

Medicine (Baltimore), 2003

2003



PROYECTO “EURO-LUPUS”
Manifestaciones acumuladas (10 años)

0 10 20 30 40 50

Discoid rash

Livedo reticularis

Heart valve lesions

Oral ulcers

Thrombosis

Fever

Cut. vasculitis

serositis

Raynaud

CNS involv.

Nephropathy

Malalr rash

Photosensitivity

Arthritis 48%

31%
28%

28%
19%

16%

14%

14%
17%

9%
13%

7%

7%
8%



1996 2002

2009



“EURO-PHOSPHOLIPID” PROJECT 

Arthritis Rheum, 2002

2002



EURO-PHOSPHOLIPID PROJECT
Cumulative manifestations
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Systemic sclerosis

No therapy for sclerosis
Therapy for inflammation



Normal 
pattern

“Alveolitis”



Sahhar et al.
IMJ, 2004
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MIXED 
CRYOGLOBULINEMIA

HCV



MOLECULAR MIMICRY

J Clin Immunol 2004; 24: 12-23





J Clin Immunol 2004; 24: 12-23



EULAR PRIZE 2005
Yehuda Shoenfeld
Pier Luigi Meroni
Ricard Cervera
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LYMPHOCYTESSALIVARY GLANDS HEPATOCYTES

HCV tropism

SJÖGREN’S
SYNDROME

MIXED 
CRYOGLOBULINEMIA

CHRONIC HEPATITIS
CIRRHOSIS

B-CELL LYMPHOMAS HEPATOCELLULAR
CARCINOMA
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 Ratolins
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